

1986

# Sandra S. Covington v. Board of Review of the Industrial Commission of Utah and Department of Employment Security : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Waine Riches; Utah Legal Services; Attorneys for Petitioner.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Winston M. Faux; Special Assistant Attorney General; Attorney for Respondents.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Covington v. Board of Review of the Industrial Commission of Utah*, No. 198621039.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1986).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc1/1519](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/1519)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
ARGUMENT. . . . .	
I. RESPONDENT CITES LEGAL AUTHORITY THAT IS BOTH UNPERSUASIVE AND OUTDATED. . . . .	1
II. CLAIMANT'S FINANCIAL INSECURITY AND CHANGE IN WORKING CONDITIONS CONSTITUTED GOOD CAUSE FOR QUITTING. . . . .	1
III. CLAIMANT'S INABILITY TO WORK OUT HER PROBLEMS WITH BRYCE CONSTITUTED ADDITIONAL GOOD CAUSE TO QUIT. . . . .	3
IV. THE BOARD APPLIED A STANDARD OF CONDUCT TO CLAIMANT HIGHER THAN THAT USED IN DETERMINING BENEFITS FOR OTHER CLAIMANTS. . . . .	4
V. CONCLUSION. . . . .	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

<u>Andala Company v. Ganus</u> , 115 S.2d 123 (Ala. 1959). . .	2
<u>Citizen Bank of Shelbyville v. Industrial Commission of Missouri</u> , 428 S.W.2d 895 (Mo. 1968). . . . .	3
<u>Kaylock v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review</u> 67 A.2d 801 (Pa. 1949). . . . .	2
<u>Sturzebecker v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review</u> , 188 A.2d 782 (Pa. 1963). . . . .	2
<u>United Steelworkers v. Department of Employment Security</u> , 16 Utah 2d 72, 395 P.2d 837 (1964). . . . .	1
<u>Uniweld Products, Inc. v. Industrial Relations Commission</u> , 277 S.2d 827 (Fla. 1973). . . . .	3

REGULATIONS

Utah Department of Employment Security Rules and Regulations, Rule A71-07-1:15 (I)(C)(2)(b). . . . .	4
